NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL

HOSTELS

POST SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU – 575 025 (D K)

Phone: (0824) 2474800. Mob: 6364244536

E- mail: hosteloffice@nitk.edu.in Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in



NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

: Carrom Board Name of Goods

:₹90,000 .00 (GST inclusive) **Estimate Amount**

No of Quantity : 20 no's.

EMD amount : NIL.

Time for supply of items after release

of purchase order

: 10 days.

Last date for submission of Quotation : 23.12.2022 before 4:00 PM.

Address for submission of Quotation : NITK Hostel Office, First floor,

Sahyadri Hostel Block building, Srinivasnagar,

Mangaluru - 575025.

Date of opening of Quotation : 23.12.2022 at 4:30 PM [If possible].



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA SURATHKAL HOSTELS SRINIVASNAGAR – 575025

Phone: (0824) 2474800. Mob: 6364244536

E- mail: hosteloffice@nitk.edu.in Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

No:1/NITKSH/Carrom Board/2022-23/Supdt.

Date:14-12-2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

The National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal (in short - NITK, Surathkal) is an autonomous Educational Institute of the Government of India under the Ministry of Human Recourses Development imparting technical and science education. National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal is one of the "Institutes of National Importance" declared under the NIT Act – 2007 (Act No.29 of 2007). NITK Hostel trust is looking after NITK Hostel activities.

The NITK, Surathkal Hostels intends to purchase the Carrom Board (20 no's) for NITK Hostel Blocks. In this connection, sealed **Quotations** are invited by the undersigned subject to the terms and conditions enumerated hereunder from the manufacturesrs/ authorized dealers/ agencies **so as to reach this office on or before 23.12.2022 by 4:00 PM**. The quotation shall be opened on a later pre-informed date.

Technical Specifiaction:

S.No	Description	Specification
1.	Make & Model	To be specified by supplier (Professional Type Carrom Board)
2.	Size	35 inch x 35 inch
3.	Border	3 inch or more
4.	Frame	3 inch x 2 inch
5.	Thickness	20 mm
6.	Surface Material	Original English Birch Plywood.
7.		Waterproof & Scratch proof club carrom board
8.	Accessories	Carrom Board Stand, Coins and Powder

Scope of work:

· Supply of specified **Carrom Board** with installation.

Terms and conditions:

1. The intending bidder shall quote his rates and he shall sign each page with seal of the firm. Envelope super scripted as "Quotation for supplying Carrom board; Due on 23.12.2022". and addressed to as " NITK

- Hostel Office, First floor, Sahyadri Hostel Block building, NITK, Srinivasnagar, Mangaluru 575025." Be sent so as to reach this office on or before the due date mentioned.
- 2. The GST registration number and the PAN number of the bidder shall be mentioned in the quotation.
- 3. Quotation may be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the office or may be sent by post/ courier. It is the responsibility of the bidder to make sure that the quotation is delivered in time. The quotations received after the due date will not be entertained.
- 4. GST rate as applicable shall be mentioned clearly.
- 5. The rate quoted shall be valid for 90 days for its acceptance.
- 6. The quotation/ bid shall be accepted as a whole or parts thereof depending on the lowest rate quoted for individual items. The bidder shall supply the Carrom Board accordingly.
- 7. The Carrom Board should be supplied within 10 days from the date of confirmation of acceptance of the quotation.
- 8. The Carrom Board supplied should be strictly as per the specifications specified, without which the Carrom will be rejected.
- 9. In case of rejection of Carrom Board, one more chance shall be given for its replacement with the material confirming to the specification specified. Failure to supply the Carrom Board as per the specification will result in debarring the bidder for participation in bids for a minimum of one year.
- 10. No advance payment will be made. The payment shall be made through NEFT/Bank transfer on receipt of materials in good working condition. No interest will be made for delayed payment if any.
- 11. The rate quoted should be firm. No claim for enhancement of rate is admissible after opening of the Quotation.
- 12. Terms and Conditions stipulated in this Notice Inviting conditions are binding on the bidder. Quotations with conditions in contrary to this NIQ are liable for rejection.

Sd/Professor In- charge
Hostel Affairs